

Announcing Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120 for HP

PB441155

Cisco announces the new Cisco[®] Catalyst[®] Blade Switch 3120 for HP. The Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120 for HP is the next-generation Ethernet blade switch for the HP c-Class BladeSystem, and it provides a high-performance, cost-effective, and scalable solution that can help simplify the network and meet growing bandwidth needs.

New Features

With the Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120, Cisco introduces a unique technology called the Virtual Blade Switch, or VBS. VBS technology connects individual physical switches within a rack with a special cable and treats them as one logical switch. This technology provides a number of benefits:

- · Simplifies data center management because there are fewer switches to manage
- Increases bandwidth up to 160 Gbps from each virtual blade switch in a server rack, and customers can double bandwidth from each server by using Cisco EtherChannel[®]
- Allows servers to communicate within the rack without I/O going out of the rack, and enables customers to share uplinks across multiple switches in the VBS, providing a highly scalable and cost-effective solution
- Uses the same feature-rich Cisco IOS[®] Software, MIBs, and management tools as the rest of the Cisco Catalyst products, simplifying operations and management

Ordering Information

The Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120 for HP has two configurations. One configuration allows customers to connect the switch to the existing network fabric using Gigabit Ethernet uplinks, and the other configuration allows customers to connect the switch to the existing network fabric using Gigabit and 10 Gigabit Ethernet uplinks.

- Configuration 1: Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120G for HP
 - Supports up to 8 Gigabit Ethernet uplink ports: 4 10/100/1000BASE-T ports and 4 Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP) Gigabit Ethernet ports (using Cisco TwinGig Converter Modules in the X2 slots)
- Configuration 2: Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120X for HP
 - Supports up to 4 10/100/1000BASE-T ports and two X2 10 Gigabit Ethernet ports

Table 1 lists the part numbers and product descriptions for the Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120 for HP.

Table 1.	Ordering Information for Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120 for HP	

Part Number	Description	
Switches		
WS-CBS3120G-S	Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120G for HP w/ IP Base—for Gigabit Ethernet uplink	
WS-CBS3120X-S	Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120X for HP w/ IP Base—for 10G or Gigabit Ethernet uplink	
Upgrade Licenses		
3120-IPS-LIC	Software Upgrade License for CBS3120 to IP Services	
GLC-LH-SM=	Gigabit Ethernet SFP, LC connector, long-wavelength / long-haul transceiver (single mode)	
GLC-T=	Gigabit Ethernet SFP, RJ45 based Copper	
GLC-SX-MM=	Gigabit Ethernet SFP, LC connector, short-wavelength transceiver (multimode)	
TwinGig Converter Module		

Part Number	Description	
CVR-X2SFP	TwinGig Converter Module	
X2 Modules		
X2-10GB-CX4=	10GBASE-CX4 X2 Module	
X2-10GB-SR=	10GBASE-SR X2 Module	
X2-10GB-LRM=	10GBASE-LRM X2 Module	

Cisco Services

Available with Cisco IOS Software and the IP Base image, the Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120 products offer a complete set of intelligent services to deliver security, quality of service (QoS), and high availability in the server farm access environment. The IP Base feature set includes advanced QoS, a suite of security features, rate-limiting, access control lists (ACLs), and basic static and Routing Information Protocol (RIP) routing capability. Optionally, customers can upgrade the switch software to IP Services or Advanced IP Services. The IP Services feature set provides a richer set of enterprise-class features, including advanced hardware-based IP unicast and multicast routing: Enhanced Interior Gateway Routing Protocol (EIGRP), Open Shortest Path First (OSPF), Border Gateway Protocol (BGP), Protocol Independent Multicast (PIM), and so on. The Advanced IP Services feature set offers IPv6 routing.

Cisco SMARTnet[®] maintenance contracts are available for the Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120 for HP.

Product Availability

The new Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120 for HP begins shipping at the end of March 2008.

For More Information

For more information about the Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120, visit: <u>http://www.cisco.com/go/bladeswitch</u> or contact your local account representative.



Americas Headquarters Cisco Systems, Inc. San Jose, CA Asia Pacific Headquarters Cisco Systems (USA) Pte. Ltd. Singapore

Europe Headquarters Cisco Systems International BV Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Cisco has more than 200 offices worldwide. Addresses, phone numbers, and fax numbers are listed on the Cisco Website at www.cisco.com/go/offices.

CCDE, CCENT, CCSI, Cisco Eos, Cisco HealthPresence, Cisco IronPort, the Cisco logo, Cisco Lumin, Cisco Nexus, Cisco Nurse Connect, Cisco StackPower, Cisco Stadium/Vision, Cisco TelePresence, Cisco Unified Computing System, Cisco WebEx, DCE, Flip Channels, Flip for Good, Flip Mino, Flip Video, Flip Video (Design), Flipshare (Design), Flip Ultra, and Welcome to the Human Network are trademarks; Changing the Way We Work, Live, Play, and Learn, Cisco Store, and Flip Gift Card are service marks; and Access Registrar, Aironet, AsyncOS, Bringing the Meeting To You, Catalyst, CCDA, CCDP, CCIE, CCIP, CCNA, CCNP, CCSP, CCVP, Cisco, the Cisco Certified Internetwork Expert Iogo, Cisco IOS, Cisco Press, Cisco Systems, Cisco Systems Capital, the Cisco Systems logo, Cisco Unity, Collaboration Without Limitation, EtherFast, EtherSwitch, Event Center, Fast Step, Follow Me Browsing, FormShare, GigaDrive, HomeLink, Internet Quotient, IOS, iPhone, IQuick Study, IronPort, the IronPort Iogo, LightStream, Linksys, MediaTone, MeetingPlace, MeetingPlace Chime Sound, MGX, Networkers, Networking Academy, Network Registrar, PCNow, PIX, PowerPanels, ProConnect, ScriptShare, SenderBase, SMARTnet, Spectrum Expert, StackWise, The Fastest Way to Increase Your Internet Quotient, TransPath, WebEx, and the WebEx logo are registered trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. and/or its affiliates in the United States and certain other countries.

All other trademarks mentioned in this document or website are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship between Cisco and any other company. (0907R)

Printed in USA